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Regional Testing and Vaccination 
Support for People with 

Disabilities 
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For help or accommodations with COVID-19 testing or vaccination, contact the regional contractor for 
your area. 

Regional Contractors 

Access North Center for Independent Living of Northeastern 
Minnesota 

Service area: St. Louis, Itasca, Cass, Crow Wing, Koochiching, Aitkin, Carlton, Pine, Lake, and Cook 
Counties 

Contact  

Jacob Knaffla or Don Brunette  
covidinfo@accessnorth.net 
218-262-6675

Blindness: Learning in New Dimensions (BLIND), Inc 

Service Area: Minneapolis, Saint Paul and greater metro area 

Contact 

Daniel Ashman 
dashman@blindinc.org 
612-547-9821 

mailto:covidinfo@accessnorth.net
mailto:dashman@blindinc.org
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Independent Lifestyles, Inc. 

Service area: Stearns, Benton, Sherburne, Meeker, Mille Lacs, Morrison, Kandiyohi, Wright, Isanti, 
Kanabec and Chisago Counties 

Contact 

Shawn Regan 
ShawnR@independentlifestyles.org 
320-529-9000 

Lighthouse Center for Vital Living  

Service Area: Arrowhead and statewide 

Contact  

Jessica Marquardt  
Jessicam@lcfvl.org  
218-624-4828  

Metropolitan Center for Independent Living 

Service Area: 7-County Metro Area 

Contact 

Jenni Schwartz 
jennis@mcil-mn.org 
651-207-9560 

Fran Tobin 
francest@mcil-mn.org 
651-331-9120 

Southeastern Minnesota Center for Independent Living, Inc (SEMCIL) 

Service Area: Goodhue, Wabasha, Winona, Houston, Fillmore, Olmsted, Dodge, Mower, Freeborn, 
Steele, and Rice Counties 

Contact 

Rosalie Eisenreich 
rosaliee@semcil.org  

507-421-4503 

mailto:ShawnR@independentlifestyles.org
mailto:Rachelr@independentlifestyles.org
mailto:Rachelr@independentlifestyles.org
mailto:Samantha@lcfvl.org
mailto:Samantha@lcfvl.org
mailto:jennis@mcil-mn.org
mailto:francest@mcil-mn.org
mailto:francest@mcil-mn.org
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Vision Loss Resources 

Service area:      

 People with vision loss: Twin Cities metro area  

 Deaf/Blind Individuals: Statewide 

Contact 

Iris Key 
iris@vlrw.org  

612-843-342

 

Contact health.communications@state.mn.us to request an alternate format. 

mailto:health.communications@state.mn.us
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